OP \$90.00 4018014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LMN Technologies, L.L.C.		04/05/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prizm Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	3280 Peachtree Road
Internal Address:	Suite 2625
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4018014	SPECTRUM - LAUNCHING OUR TECHNOLOGY TO Y
Registration Number:	4018015	PREMIER PRIZM SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86180094	NEXTRUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678.420.9300

Email: odonnellm@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence K. Nodine, Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence K. Nodine
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence K. Nodine/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Prizm Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=Prizm Trademark Assignment#page2.tif
source=Prizm Trademark Assignment#page3.tif
source=Prizm Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of April 5, 2016, by and between LMN Technologies, L.L.C., a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey ("Assignor"), located at 10 East Stow Road, Suite 100, Marlton, New Jersey 08053, and Prizm Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), located at 3280 Peachtree Road, Suite 2625, Atlanta, Georgia 30305.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registrations in the United States (hereinafter referred to as the "Registrations"), including, without limitation, the rights arising in the Registrations and all common law rights associated with the Registrations in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Registrations:

REG. NO.	REG. DATE
4,018,014	August 30, 2011
4,018,015	August 30, 2011
-	4,018,014

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the applicant of the following United States Service Mark Applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications"):

MARK	SER. NO.	DATE FILED
NEXTRUM	86/180094	November 25,
		2014

WHEREAS, Assignee is to be successor to the existing and ongoing business of Assignor to which the marks and Applications pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to permanently assign and transfer and Assignee desires to obtain all right, title and interest in and to the Registrations and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, with respect to the Applications, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and the associated marks together with the goodwill of the existing and ongoing

business of Assignor; and, with respect to the Registrations, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registrations and marks therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue and collect for past infringement of same.

[Signatures provided on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

LMN TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.

By: Prizm Solutions in Medical Management, Inc., Sole Member of LMN Technologies, L.L.C.

Name: Linda Diekmann

Title: President

Date: 4/5/16

STATE OF ... Printsylvanuec COUNTY OF Philadelphia

On this tay of April, 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Linda Diekmann, known by me to be the person of the above name and President of Prizm Solutions in Medical Management, Inc., the sole member of LMN Technologies, L.L.C., duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of LMN Technologies, L.L.C., and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of LMN Technologies, L.L.C.

Given under my hand and seal of office this Theday of April , 2016.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

federai Reserve Bank Biog 1001 Independence Man West

Address Suite 5A NW Philaduphic, PA 1910

[Signatures continue on following page]

(Signature Page to Trademark Assignment - Prizm)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL

PHYLLIS M. VIOLA, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires January 7, 2020

ASSIGNEE:

Prizm Solutions, LLC

By: ExamWorks, Inc., its sole member

Clare Arguedas

Title: General Counsel, Executive Vice President

and Secretary

Date: April 5, 2016

(Signature Page to Trademark Assignment - Prizm)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 05/18/2016